

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22994-22995/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2001 in WP No. 30572/2001 & WP No . 30902/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

FCI LABOUR CO-OP.SOCIETY LTD.,KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief )  
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8778 of 2002  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 9306 of 2002  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office is directed to call for the requisite information as per Court's Order dated 14  
th  
November, 2003 from the concerned High Court by addressing a letter to such High Court.

List the matter on 6th September, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar