

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22994-22995/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2001 in WP No. 30572/2001 & WP No. 30902/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

FCI LABOUR CO-OP.SOCIETY LTD.,KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and raise additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8778 of 2002

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 9306 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is disclosed by learned advocate Mr.K.Vijay appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajit Pudussery, learned advocate for respondent no.1 that the matter is pending before the High Court.

List the matter on 21.11.2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar