

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22994- 22995 / 2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11 / 2 001 in W P No. 30572 / 2001 & W P No. 30902 / 2001 of The H I G H COURT OF K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

FCI L A B O U R CO-OP.SOC I E T Y LT D.,K A R N A T A K A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

FOO D COR P O R A T I O N OF I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and raise addl. documents and raise addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief))

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 8778 of 2002

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

SL P(C) NO. 9306 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST I C E AR I J I T PAS A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K K U M A R GANGUL Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
MS. Sangeeta, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master