

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22994-22995/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2001 in WP No.30572/2001 and WP No.30902/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

FCI LABOUR CO-OP.SOCIETY LTD.,KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln. for permission to raise document and with prayer for interim (For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8778 of 2002
(With appln. for permission to place with prayer for interim relief) (For SLP(C) NO. 9306 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)
addl. grounds and file addl. relief)

addl. documents on record and final disposal)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 22.02.2008, this Court requested the High Court to dispose of the connected writ petitions. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents-FCI reports that those writ petitions are still pending before the High Court. In view of the same, list these special leave petitions after disposal of writ petitions pending before the High Court.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master